

Solicitation Information

Logan County Engineer's Office

Solicitation Number

2026 Logan County - Township Paving OPWC

Deadline

07/30/2026 10:00 AM EDT

Advertised

07/09/2026 10:01 AM EDT

Revised

07/21/2026 04:22 PM EDT

Description

Logan County Engineer is administrating the combined township OPWC and locally funded resurfacing program for FY 2027. The bid request is for resurfacing various township roads throughout Logan County, Ohio.

Location(s)

Logan, Ohio

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Shelly Company - Northwest	1700 Fostoria Ave Findlay, OH 45840-6240	(419) 422-8854 x3401
1 Bidder		

Shelly Company - Northwest					
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension		
Bloomfield - TR 80					
10 Tack gal	427	\$3.00	\$1,281.00		
20 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	477	\$135.00	\$64,395.00		
30 617 Berm, Type A ton	158	\$60.00	\$9,480.00		
40 Mill Butt Joint ea	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
50 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	5,689	\$1.30	\$7,395.70		
Harrison - TR 212					
60 Tack gal	665	\$3.00	\$1,995.00		
70 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	742	\$126.00	\$93,492.00		
80 617 Berm, Type A ton	263	\$60.00	\$15,780.00		
90 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00		
Harrison - TR 200					
100 Tack gal	93	\$3.00	\$279.00		
110 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	105	\$170.00	\$17,850.00		

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
120 617 Berm, Type A ton	29	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	
130 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
Harrison - TR 218				
140 Tack gal	81	\$3.00	\$243.00	
150 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	91	\$165.00	\$15,015.00	

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Harrison - TR 218				
160 617 Berm, Type A ton	23	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	
170 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
Jefferson - TR 179				
140 Tack gal	1,407	\$3.00	\$4,221.00	
150 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	1,571	\$126.00	\$197,946.00	
160 617 Berm, Type A ton	463	\$46.00	\$21,298.00	
170 Mill Butt Joint ea	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	
Lake - Heidi Rd.				
220 Tack gal	173	\$3.00	\$519.00	
230 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	194	\$140.00	\$27,160.00	
240 617 Berm, Type A ton	53	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	
250 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	
Lake - Dorothy Ln.				

Item	Quantity	Shelly Company - Northwest			
		Price	Extension		
260 Tack gal	169	\$3.00	\$507.00		
270 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	189	\$145.00	\$27,405.00		
280 617 Berm, Type A ton	52	\$60.00	\$3,120.00		
290 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00		
McArthur - TR 36					
300 Tack gal	651	\$3.00	\$1,953.00		

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
McArthur - TR 36				
310 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	727	\$126.00	\$91,602.00	
320 617 Berm, Type A ton	227	\$48.00	\$10,896.00	
330 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
340 #254 Milling sq yd	378	\$20.00	\$7,560.00	
Miami - TR 33				
350 Tack gal	804	\$3.00	\$2,412.00	
360 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	899	\$130.00	\$116,870.00	
370 617 Berm, Type A ton	280	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	
380 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
390 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	10,725	\$1.30	\$13,942.50	
Monroe - TR 150				
400 Tack gal	302	\$3.00	\$906.00	
410 402 LVT PG 58-28 ton	337	\$135.00	\$45,495.00	

Item	Quantity	Shelly Company - Northwest			
		Price	Extension		
420 617 Berm, Type A ton	87	\$50.00	\$4,350.00		
430 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00		
440 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	4,023	\$1.30	\$5,229.90		
Monroe - TR 199					
450 Tack gal	78	\$3.00	\$234.00		

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Monroe - TR 199				
460 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	87	\$148.00	\$12,876.00	
470 617 Berm, Type A ton	23	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	
480 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
490 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	1,033	\$1.30	\$1,342.90	
Perry - TR 131				
500 Tack gal	1,049	\$3.00	\$3,147.00	
510 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	1,170	\$126.00	\$147,420.00	
520 617 Berm, Type A ton	388	\$46.00	\$17,848.00	
530 Mill Butt Joint ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	
540 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	13,984	\$1.30	\$18,179.20	
Pleasant - TR 78				
550 Tack gal	660	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	
560 402 LVT PG 58-28 ton	983	\$130.00	\$127,790.00	

Shelly Company - Northwest					
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension		
570 617 Berm, Type A ton	261	\$60.00	\$15,660.00		
580 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00		
590 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	8,800	\$1.30	\$11,440.00		
Richland - Walnut St.					
600 Tack gal	105	\$3.00	\$315.00		

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Richland - Walnut St.				
610 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	117	\$146.00	\$17,082.00	
620 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	
630 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	1,390	\$1.30	\$1,807.00	
Richland - Parker Dr.				
640 Tack gal	405	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	
650 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	452	\$135.00	\$61,020.00	
660 Mill Butt Joint ea	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	
670 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	5,388	\$1.30	\$7,004.40	
Rushcreek - TR 136				
680 Tack gal	1,017	\$3.00	\$3,051.00	
690 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	1,136	\$126.00	\$143,136.00	
700 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
Stokes - Powhatan Path				
710 Tack gal	434	\$3.00	\$1,302.00	

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
720 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	485	\$140.00	\$67,900.00	
730 Mill Butt Joint ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	
Stokes - Kickapoo Path				
740 Tack gal	289	\$3.00	\$867.00	
750 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	323	\$140.00	\$45,220.00	

Shelly Company - Northwest					
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension		
Stokes - Kickapoo Path					
760 Mill Butt Joint ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		
Stokes - Mohawk Path					
800 Tack gal	335	\$3.00	\$1,005.00		
810 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	374	\$140.00	\$52,360.00		
820 Mill Butt Joint ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		
Stokes - Chickasaw Path					
770 Tack gal	370	\$3.00	\$1,110.00		
780 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	414	\$140.00	\$57,960.00		
790 Mill Butt Joint ea	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		
Stokes - Cherokee Path					
830 Tack gal	120	\$3.00	\$360.00		
840 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	134	\$140.00	\$18,760.00		
850 Mill Butt Joint ea	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
Union - TR 186					

Item	Quantity	Shelly Company - Northwest			
		Price	Extension		
860 Tack gal	311	\$3.00	\$933.00		
870 402 LVT PG 58-28 ton	461	\$137.00	\$63,157.00		
880 617 Berm, Type A ton	137	\$55.00	\$7,535.00		
890 Mill Butt Joint ea	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		
900 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	4,149	\$1.30	\$5,393.70		

Shelly Company - Northwest					
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension		
Union - TR 45					
910 Tack gal	627	\$3.00	\$1,881.00		
920 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	701	\$132.00	\$92,532.00		
930 617 Berm, Type A ton	196	\$50.00	\$9,800.00		
940 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00		
950 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	8,360	\$1.30	\$10,868.00		
Washington - TR 215					
960 Tack gal	1,231	\$3.00	\$3,693.00		
970 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	1,375	\$130.00	\$178,750.00		
980 Mill Butt Joint ea	2	\$450.00	\$900.00		
990 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	16,405	\$1.30	\$21,326.50		
Washington - TR 212					
995 Tack gal	158	\$3.00	\$474.00		
1000 404 LVT PG 58-28 ton	176	\$130.00	\$22,880.00		

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
1010 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	
Zane - TR 150				
1020 Tack gal	1,205	\$3.00	\$3,615.00	
1030 402 LVT PG 58-28 ton	1,346	\$135.00	\$181,710.00	
1040 617 Berm, Type A ton	348	\$50.00	\$17,400.00	

Shelly Company - Northwest				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Zane - TR 150				
1050 Mill Butt Joint ea	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	
1060 Rejuvenating Sealer sq yd	16,065	\$1.30	\$20,884.50	
107 Items	Totals:		\$2,348,652.30	